

No. **021547** APR 22 2003

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

KIP R. RAMSEY, d/b/a TIIN-MA LOGGING CO.;
TIIN-MA LOGGING CO.,

Petitioner,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

TIMOTHY R. WEAVER
Counsel of Record

LAW OFFICES OF TIM WEAVER
402 E. Yakima Avenue,
Suite 190
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 575-1500
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vi
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
TREATY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
TREATY RECORDS INVOLVED.....	2
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A. Position of Ramsey.....	6
B. Proceedings Below	8
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	12
I. PRIOR RULINGS OF THIS COURT REQUIRING APPLICATION OF THE TREATY CANONS OF CONSTRUCTION TO INTERPRET THE TERMS OF ARTICLE III, PARAGRAPH 2, OF THE YAKAMA TREATY, MANDATE THAT THE COURT OF APPEALS APPLY THE CANONS TO THE VIRTUALLY IDENTICAL LANGUAGE OF ARTICLE III, PARAGRAPH 1, TO DETERMINE ITS MEANING RELATIVE TO WHETHER THE YAKAMAS UNDERSTOOD IT TO EXEMPT THEM FROM THE PAYMENT OF TAXES WHEN EXERCISING THEIR “RIGHT TO TRAVEL ... PUBLIC HIGHWAYS”	14

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
II. THE OPINION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS REFUSING TO CONSTRUE THE TERM “IN COMMON WITH,” AND FAILING TO IN ANY MANNER CONSIDER THE TERM “RIGHT TO TRAVEL . . . PUBLIC HIGHWAYS” IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE OPINION OF THIS COURT IN <i>WASHINGTON V. WASHINGTON STATE PASSENGER FISHING VESSEL ASS’N</i> , 443 U.S. 658 (1979), WHICH HAS ALREADY APPLIED THE CANONS OF CONSTRUCTION TO THE SAME LANGUAGE IN THE YAKAMA TREATY	19
III. THE OPINION BELOW IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT’S RULING IN <i>TULEE V. WASHINGTON</i> , 315 U.S. 682 (1942), CONSTRUING ARTICLE III OF THE YAKAMA TREATY AS PROVIDING AN EXEMPTION FOR TAXES IN THE EXERCISE OF RIGHTS SECURED BY THAT ARTICLE	20
IV. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ DECISION REQUIRING THAT A TREATY CONTAIN ON ITS FACE “EXPRESS EXEMPTIVE LANGUAGE” CONFLICTS WITH THE OPINIONS OF THIS COURT REQUIRING ONLY THAT A TAX EXEMPTION BE “CLEARLY EXPRESSED”	22
CONCLUSION	28
APPENDIX A	1a
APPENDIX B	12a
APPENDIX C	26a

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
APPENDIX D	27a
APPENDIX E	28a
APPENDIX F	29a
APPENDIX G	35a
APPENDIX H	59a
APPENDIX I	88a
APPENDIX J	183a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Chickasaw Nation v. United States</i> , 534 U.S. 84 (2001).....	13, 18, 26, 27
<i>Choate v. Trapp</i> , 224 U.S. 665 (1912).....	13, 24, 26, 27
<i>Cree v. Flores</i> , 157 F.3d 762 (9th Cir. 1998).....	1, 5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Cree v. Flores</i> , 955 F.Supp. 1229 (E.D. Wash. 1997)....	1, 5, 7, 8
<i>Hoptowit v. Commissioner</i> , 709 F.2d 564 (9th Cir. 1983).....	23
<i>Montana v. Blackfeet Tribe</i> , 471 U.S. 759 (1985)	26
<i>Ramsey, et al. v. United States</i> , 302 F.3d 1074 (9th Cir. 2002).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Squire v. Capoean</i> , 351 U.S. 1 (1956).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Suefert Bros. v. United States</i> , 294 U.S. 194 (1918).....	12, 15, 18
<i>Tulee v. State of Washington</i> , 315 U.S. 681 (1942).....	12, 13, 18, 21, 29
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , 625 F.2d 910 (9th Cir. 1980).....	23
<i>United States v. Winans</i> , 198 U.S. 371 (1905)....	12, 14, 15, 18
<i>Washington v. Washington State Commercial Passenger Fishing Vessel Ass'n</i> , 443 U.S. 658 (1979).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Worcester v. The State of Georgia</i> , 6 Pet. 515	29
STATUTES AND RULES	
26 U.S.C. 4041	4
26 U.S.C. 4081	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
26 U.S.C. 4083	4
26 U.S.C. 4091	4
26 U.S.C. 4092	4
26 U.S.C. 4481	4
28 U.S.C. 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. 1346(a)(1).....	1
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
The Treaty of June 9, 1855, 12 Stat. 951.....	2, 4
The Treaty of June 11, 1855, 12 Stat. 957.....	2
